

## **AGENDA**

## SHELBY COUNTY ELECTION COMMISSION

# O. C. Pleasant, Jr. Election Operations Center, 980 Nixon Dr., 38134

# March 25, 2024

# Regular Public Meeting, 4:00PM

- 1. Call Meeting to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Non-Agenda Item Public Comments \*
- 5. Approval of January 8, 2024 Special Meeting Minutes
- 6. Approval of January 24, 2024 Special Meeting Minutes
- 7. Approval of February 8, 2024 Special Meeting Minutes
- 8. Certification of March 5, 2024 Primary Election
- 9. Voter Registration Appeal (Dones)
- 10. Voter Registration Appeal (O'Bannon)
- 11. Voter Registration Appeal (Townsend)
- 12. Voter Registration Appeal (Woodson)
- 13. Annual Sexual Harassment Training
- 14. Legislative Update
- 15. Chairman's Remarks
- 16. Attorney's Report
- 17. Administrator's Report
- 18. Old Business Items from Commissioners
- 19. Adjournment

<sup>\*</sup>The Election Commission will utilize a physical comment request card made available prior to and at the beginning of the meeting for any person who wants to provide comments to the Shelby County Election Commission (SCEC). The SCEC will provide each person that has requested to speak with to speak a maximum of three (3) minutes to speak during the public comment period or during the requested agenda item discussion period.